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Noontide Investments Ltd (ACN 133438 817) Anne]{ure A to Form 604 Notice of
chang• of irite,sts of substantial shareholder for Bfroy Exploration Ltd (ACN
052 123 930)

Changes in Relevart Interests

Damot
Oanes

24/01/23

25/01/23
27/01/23
30/01/23
03/02/23
06/02/23
07/02/23
08/02/23

10/02/23
16/02/23
17/02/23
23/02/23
24/02/23
27/02/23
01/03/23
03/03/23
06/03/23
07/03/23
13/03/23
14/03/23

20/03/23
21/03/23
28/03/23
30/03/23
31/03/23
03/04/23
04/04/23
05/04/23
13/04/23
21/04/23

P..on -O- rele'll
Imer// d///Reed

Noontide Nominees Pty Ltd
Noontide Nominees Pty Ltd
Noontlde Nominees Pty Ltd
Noontlde Nominees Pty Ltd
Noontide Investments Lid
Noontide Investments Lid
Noontide Investments Lid
Noontide Investments Lid
Noontide Investments Lid
Noontide Invastments Ltd
Noontide Investments Ltd
Noontide Investments Ltd
Noontlde Investments Ltd

Noontide Investments Ltd
Noontide Investments Lid

Noondde Investmenb Ltd
Noontide InvestmentE Lid
Noontide Investmenb Ltd
Noontide Investrnents Ltd
Noontide Investments Ltd
Noontide Investments Ltd
Noontlde Investrnents Ltd
Noontlde Investmena Ltd
Noontide Investments Lid
Noontide Investments Ltd
Noontide Investments Lid
Noontide Investments Ltd
Noontide Investments Lid
Noontide Invastments Ltd
Noontide Investments Ltd

Nallifed
0:anD

On Market Buy
On Market Buy

On Market elly
On Market Buy
On Market Buy
On Market Buy
On Market Buy
On Market Buy
On Market Buy
On Madg Buy
On Market Buy

On Market Buy
On Market elly
On Market Bily
On Market elly
On Market Buy
On Market Buy
On Market Buy
On Market Buy

On Market Buy

On Market Buy
On Market Buy
On Market Buy
On Market Buy
On Market Bily
On Market elly
On Market Buy
On Market Sale
On Madg Buy
On Market Buy

Colldergon
0 n In relaMon

tocha 

$ 12,139.29
$ 12,249.99
$ 11,58034
$ 508.76
$ 46,151.80
$ 30,020.53
$ 337.11
$ 930.42
5 519.15
$ 11,788.78
$ 24,07910
$ 36,486.12
$ 4,47159
$ a22
$ 1,89&25
$ 1,67153
$ 399.07
$ 8,729.99
$ 1,31450
$ 7,84184
$ 4,21186
$ 3,159.69
$ 6,469.83
$ 4,31122
$ 23,543.00
$ 1,26187
$ 2,427.32
$ 4,58186
$ 8,605.86
$ 36,21101

aama
NIN'

*sea,16=

50,000
50,000
47,901

2,099
200,000
122,580

1,400
3,864
2,156

50,000
100,000
161,915

20,085
1

8,600
7,591
1,808

38,631
5,500

35,869
20,000
15,000
30,000
20,000

100,000
5,600

10,755
20,000
33,645

130,000

Penom

50,000 FPO
50,000 FPO
47,901 FPO

2,099 FPO
200,000 FPO
122,580 FPO

1,400 FPO
3,864 FPO
2,156 FPO

50,000 FPO
100,000 FPO
161,915 FPO
20,085 FPO

1 FPO
8,6(JO FPO
7,591 FPO
1,808F PO

38,631 FPO
5,500 FPO

35,869 FPO
20,000 FPO
15,000 FPO
30,000 FPO
20,000 FPO

100,000 FPO
5,600 FPO

10,755 FPO
20,000 FPO
33,645 FPO

130,000 FPO

1



15-Ilar  09:03 UIC To: 611300135638 612725«542 p.4

Present relevant interests.

Holder of
r'Ifilnt
int,r=t

Noontlde
In,estments

Noontide
Searities P/L

Noon de
Nominees PA-

Noontide
Ir estments
Ltd

Lawntest Pty
Umited

Reglt,red
holdor

of -cititil

4/.Ell.ntt,K
/O b.

rogil®Irld
as holder

JP Morgan JP Morgan
Nominees Australia Nominees
Ltd Australia

Ltd

Noontide Seclrities Noontide
P/1 Secirides PA

Noonbde
Nominees PA

Noontide
Investments
Ltd

Lawntest Pty
Umited

Noontide
Nominees PA

Noontide
Investments
Ltd

Lawntest Pty
Umited

Nature of relivant Class mo Minber
int,rest of

mcurit-
VO.

Power to control,
exercise
vote, and/ord,pose 20,711,295 FPO
of
securities as
disa-etionary
mEnager of
m=laged
investment schemes

Power to control, 2,058,831 FPO
exemise
vote, an*'ordspose
Of
securities

As Above

As Above

As Above

355,000 FPO

2,100,306 FPO

150,000 FPO

This Is Anne(ure A referred to In Form 604 Notice of change of Interests of substantial
shareholder for Lefroy Exploration Ltd lodged by Noontlde Investments Ltd

David Croll
Director Noontide Investments Lid
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