15-May-2023 09:01 UTC To: 611300135638

61272544542

page 1/2 15 July 2001

p.1

## Form 604

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

# Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme LEFROY EXPLORATION LIMITED

ACN/ARSN 052 123 930

## 1. Details of substantial holder(1)

Name NOONTIDE INVESTMENTS LTD

ACN/ARSN (if applicable) 133 439 817

There was a change in the interests of the

substantial holder on

24 / 4 / 2023

The previous notice was given to the company on

18/08/2022

The previous notice was dated

29/07/2022

#### 2. Previous and present voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

Class of securities (4)	Previous notice		Present notice	
	Person's votes	Voting power (5)	Person's votes	Voting power (5)
FPO	20,925,431	14.34%	25,375,432	15.81%

## 3. Changes in relevant interests

Farticulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (6)	Consideration given in relation to change (7)	Class and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
	Refer "Annexure A"				

## 4. Present relevant Interests

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Nature of relevant interest (6)	Class and number of securities	Person's votes
	Refer "Annexure A"				

To: 611300135638

61272544542

604

p.2

page 2/2 15 July 2001

## 5. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (2) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (9) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association
N/A	

#### 6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
NOONTIDE INVESTMENTS	LEVEL 9, 20 MARTIN PLACE SYDNEY NSW 2000
LTD	

# Signature

print name capacity DAVID CROLL DIRECTOR

sign here

date 15 / 05 / 2023

#### DIRECTIONS

- (1) If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and adoresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 6 of the
- See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001. (2)
- (3)See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
- The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes. (4)
- The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.
- (6) Include details of:
  - any relevant agreement or other circumstances because of which the change in relevant interest occurred. If subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy of any (a) document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and
  - any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to (b) which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

- (7) Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, becom'e entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.
- If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown". (8)
- (9) Give details, if appropriate, of the present association and any change in that association since the last substantial holding notice.

# Noontide Investments Ltd (ACN 133 438 817) Annexure A to Form 604 Notice of change of interests of substantial shareholder for Lefroy Exploration Ltd (ACN 052 123 930)

# **Changes in Relevant Interests**

Date of Change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of Change	giv	onsideration en in relation to change	Class & Number of securities affected	Persons votes affected
24/01/23	Noontide Nominees Pty Ltd	On Market Buy	\$	12,139.29	50,000	50,000 FPO
25/01/23	Noontide Nominees Pty Ltd	On Market Buy	\$	12,249.99	50,000	50,000 FPO
27/01/23	Noontide Nominees Pty Ltd	On Market Buy	\$	11,580.94	47,901	47,901 FPO
30/01/23	Noontide Nominees Pty Ltd	On Market Buy	\$	503.76	2,099	2,099 FPO
03/02/23	Noontide Investments Ltd	On Market Buy	\$	46,151.80	200,000	200,000 FPO
06/02/23	Noontide Investments Ltd	On Market Buy	\$	30,020.53	122,580	122,580 FPO
07/02/23	Noontide Investments Ltd	On Market Buy	\$	337.11	1,400	1,400 FPO
08/02/23	Noontide Investments Ltd	On Market Buy	\$	930.42	3,864	3,864 FPO
10/02/23	Noontide Investments Ltd	On Market Buy	\$	519.15	2,156	2,156 FPO
16/02/23	Noontide Investments Ltd	On Market Buy	\$	11,788.78	50,000	50,000 FPO
17/02/23	Noontide Investments Ltd	On Market Buy	\$	24,079.20	100,000	100,000 FPO
23/02/23	Noontide Investments Ltd	On Market Buy	\$	36,486.12	161,915	161,915 FPO
24/02/23	Noontide Investments Ltd	On Market Buy	\$	4,473.59	20,085	20,085 FPO
27/02/23	Noontide Investments Ltd	On Market Buy	\$	0.22	1	1 FPO
01/03/23	Noontide Investments Ltd	On Market Buy	\$	1,898.25	8,600	8,600 FPO
03/03/23	Noontide Investments Ltd	On Market Buy	\$	1,675.53	7,591	7,591 FPO
06/03/23	Noontide Investments Ltd	On Market Buy	\$	399.07	1,808	1,808FPO
07/03/23	Noontide Investments Ltd	On Market Buy	\$	8,729.99	38,631	38,631 FPO
13/03/23	Noontide Investments Ltd	On Market Buy	\$	1,314.50	5,500	5,500 FPO
14/03/23	Noontide Investments Ltd	On Market Buy	\$	7,843.84	35,869	35,869 FPO
20/03/23	Noontide Investments Ltd	On Market Buy	\$	4,213.86	20,000	20,000 FPO
21/03/23	Noontide Investments Ltd	On Market Buy	\$	3,159.69	15,000	15,000 FPO
28/03/23	Noontide Investments Ltd	On Market Buy	\$	6,469.83	30,000	30,000 FPO
30/03/23	Noontide Investments Ltd	On Market Buy	\$	4,313.22	20,000	20,000 FPO
31/03/23	Noontide Investments Ltd	On Market Buy	\$	23,543.00	100,000	100,000 FPO
03/04/23	Noontide Investments Ltd	On Market Buy	\$	1,263.87	5,600	5,600 FPO
04/04/23	Noontide Investments Ltd	On Market Buy	\$	2,427.32	10,755	10,755 FPO
05/04/23	Noontide Investments Ltd	On Market Sale	\$	4,585.86	20,000	20,000 FPO
13/04/23	Noontide Investments Ltd	On Market Buy	\$	8,605.86	33,645	33,645 FPO
21/04/23	Noontide Investments Ltd	On Market Buy	\$	36,212.01	130,000	130,000 FPO

15-May-2023 09:03 UTC To: 611300135638 61272544542 p.4

## Present relevant interests.

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder	Nature of relevant interest	Class and Number of securities/Persons Vote
Noontide Investments Ltd	JP Morgan Nominees Australia Ltd	JP Morgan Nominees Australia Ltd	Power to control, exercise vote, and/or dispose of securities as discretionary manager of managed investment schemes	20,711,295 FPO
Noontide Securities P/L	Noontide Securities P/L	Noontide Securities P/L	Power to control, exercise vote, and/or dispose of securities	2,058,831 FPO
Noontide Nominees P/L	Noontide Nominees P/L	Noontide Nominees P/L	As Above	355,000 FPO
Noontide Investments Ltd	Noontide Investments Ltd	Noontide Investments Ltd	As Above	2,100,306 FPO
Lawntest Pty Limited	Lawntest Pty Limited	Lawntest Pty Limited	As Above	150,000 FPO

This Is Annexure A referred to In Form 604 Notice of change of Interests of substantial shareholder for Lefroy Exploration Ltd lodged by Noontide Investments Ltd

David Croll

Director Noontide Investments Ltd